
             
              

            

 

 

File: 240.5751 001 

 

NEVADA COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 
Board Agenda Memo 

 
 
MEETING DATE: April 14, 2020  
 
TO: Board of Supervisors 
 
FROM: Patrick Perkins, Principal Civil Engineer  
 
SUBJECT: Amendment No. 1 to Increase the Amount of the Contract with Psomas to 

Provide On-Call Construction Management for Various Projects – District I 
and II 

 
 
RECOMMENDATION: Approve the attached resolution. 
 
FUNDING: The funding for this amendment is primarily from the Road Maintenance and Rehabilitation Act 

(RMRA) funds Program budget.  The contract amendment is for $150,000. There is no impact on the General 

Fund. 
 
BACKGROUND: On May 28, 2019, the Board of Supervisors adopted Resolution 19-220, approving a 
contract with Psomas to provide on-call construction management services for $200,000. This contract provides 
for construction management and inspection services for both capital and non-capital improvement projects.   
 
Staff is requesting an amendment increasing Psomas’ contract by $150,000 for work proposed in 2020.  The 

total contract amount for all work would be for a not-to-exceed amount of $350,000.  

 
Item Initiated by: Patrick Perkins, Principal Civil Engineer 
 
Approved by: Trisha Tillotson, Director of Public Works 
 
TT:PP:kw 
 
Submittal Date: March 6, 2020 

Sean Powers 
Community Development Agency Director 

 
 

 

 
    

 

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

Trisha Tillotson 
Director of Public Works 

 

COUNTY OF NEVADA 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT AGENCY 
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS 
950 MAIDU AVENUE, NEVADA CITY, CA  95959-8617 
(530)  265-1411 FAX (530)  265 -9849  www.mynevadacounty .co m 

   

http://www.mynevadacounty.com/

